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Beginner 1 Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Maggie Andreasen, DuPage FSC 
  2 Courtney Coleman, Southport SC 
  3 Nicole Song, DuPage FSC 
  4 Megan McAvoy, DuPage FSC 
  5 Amanda Kuehn, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Jessica Domnick, Illinois Valley FSC 
  7 Molly Holder, Louisville SA 
  8 Allison Paxton, Louisville SA 
 
Beginner 2 Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Richmond Toy, DuPage FSC 
  2 Michael Petropulos, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Sasha Surjancev, DuPage FSC 
 
Beginner 2 Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Gabriela Prylinski, DuPage FSC 
  2 Kayla Hanson, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Becky Vining, Illinois Valley FSC 
  4 Genevieve Kirstein, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Natalie Goldman, Southport SC 
  6 Erin Cullen, DuPage FSC 
  7 Emily Spengler, Northern Ice SC 
  8 Jordan Hawkins, Louisville SA 
 
Beginner 2 Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Maria Catalina, Illinois Valley FSC 
  2 Tashi Hebel, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Kyrstin Caddigan, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Karla Laskowski, Individual Member 
  5 Hannah Post, Heart of Illinois FSC 
  6 Hannah Henkel, Northern Ice SC 
  7 Lauren Skaathun, Individual Member 
  8 Katherine Gohmann, Louisville SA 
 
Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Hanson, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Courtney Coleman, Southport SC 
  3 Emily Spengler, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Becky Vining, Illinois Valley FSC 
  5 Jordan Hawkins, Louisville SA 
  6 Natalie Goldman, Southport SC 
  7 Maggie Andreasen, DuPage FSC 
  8 Allison Paxton, Louisville SA 
 
Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Maria Catalina, Illinois Valley FSC 
  2 Hannah Post, Heart of Illinois FSC 
  3 Hannah Henkel, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Katherine Gohmann, Louisville SA 
  5 Megan McAvory, DuPage FSC 
  6 Jessica Domnick, Illinois Valley FSC 
  7 Molly Holder, Louisville SA 
 

Intermediate Ladies Free Skating Final - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Berman, DuPage FSC 
  2 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC 
  3 Ashlee Odegard, Tri-Cities FSC 
  4 Alanna Blackburn, Illinois Valley FSC 
  5-TIE Kylie Knapp, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  5-TIE Kirsten Hale, Tri-Cities FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC 
  2 Ashlee Odegard, Tri-Cities FSC 
  3 Kirsten Hale, Tri-Cities FSC 
  4 Angela Marie Como, DuPage FSC 
  5 Kristina Hermansen, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  6 Jessica Curran, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  7-TIE Bethany Koudelka, Illinois Valley FSC 
  7-TIE Jenna Rose Brown, St. Moritz ISC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Berman, DuPage FSC 
  2 Alanna Blackburn, Illinois Valley FSC 
  3 Kylie Knapp, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  4 Nicole Sagalchik, DuPage FSC 
  5 Shelby Wyrwa, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Jennifer Stynoski, DuPage FSC 
  7 Kelsey Shimasaki, Skokie Valley SC 
  8 Kate Vegh, Louisville SA 
  9 Megan Freeman, Tri-Cities FSC 
 10 Marissa Maiorano, Skokie Valley SC 
 11 Katy O'Malley, Skokie Valley SC 
 12 Caitlin Paul, Heart of Illinois FSC 
 13 Elizabeth Carr, Creve Coeur FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Alanna Blackburn, Illinois Valley FSC 
  3 Kristina Hermansen, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  4 Jenna Rose Brown, St. Moritz ISC 
  5 Shelby Wyrwa, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC 
  7 Bethany Koudelka, Illinois Valley FSC 
  8 Angela Marie Como, Rye FSC 
  9 Amanda White, Rye FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Vegh, Louisville SA 
  2 Kirsten Hale, Tri-Cities FSC 
  3 Kylie Knapp, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  4 Marissa Maiorano, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Katy O'Malley, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Elizabeth Carr, Creve Coeur FSC 
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Intermediate Ladies Short Program Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Ashlee Odegard, Tri-Cities FSC 
  2 Kelsey Shimasaki, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Megan Freeman, Tri-Cities FSC 
  4 Caitlin Paul, Heart of Illinois FSC 
  5 Jessica Curran, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  6 Nicole Sagalchik, DuPage FSC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC 
  2 Kristina Hermansen, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  3 Mollyrose Kelly, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  4-TIE Kate Vegh, Louisville SA 
  4-TIE Elizabeth Carr, Creve Coeur FSC 
 
Intermediate Men Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Sam Koch, Peninsula SC 
  2 Manol Atanassov, DuPage FSC 
 
Intermediate Men Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Sam Koch, Peninsula SC 
  2 Edward Tea, Tri-Cities FSC 
  3 Manol Atanassov, DuPage FSC 
 
Junior Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Maria Papas, DuPage FSC 
  2 Kasteny Knutson, Kettle Moraine FSC 
 
Junior Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Maria Papas, DuPage FSC 
  2 Kasteny Knutson, Kettle Moraine FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Bailey, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  2-TIE Allie Bulgart, Skokie Valley SC 
  2-TIE Shalayne Pulia, DuPage FSC 
  4 Amanda Teel, Des Moines FSC 
  5 Lindsey Freihoff, Creve Coeur FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Free Skating Final - Final Standings 
  1 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Pilar Cisneros, DuPage FSC 
  3 Megan Bailey, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  4 Christina Morgan, DuPage FSC 
  5 Lana Gammonley, DuPage FSC 
  6 Cindy Godziszewski, DuPage FSC 
 

Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Christina Morgan, DuPage FSC 
  3 Megan Bailey, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  4 Shalayne Pulia, DuPage FSC 
  5 Miki Wells Kikuta, DuPage FSC 
  6 Amanda Teel, Des Moines FSC 
  7 Taylor Rusen, Northern Ice SC 
 
Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Pilar Cisneros, DuPage FSC 
  2 Lana Gammonley, DuPage FSC 
  3 Cindy Godziszewski, DuPage FSC 
  4 Allie Bulgart, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Alexis Sintetas, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Ola Czyzewski, DuPage FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Pilar Cisneros, DuPage FSC 
  2 Lindsey Freihoff, Creve Coeur FSC 
  3 Amanda Teel, Des Moines FSC 
  4 Shalayne Pulia, DuPage FSC 
 
Juvenile/Open Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Edward Tea, Tri-Cities FSC 
  2 David Skuza, DuPage FSC 
  3 Michael Jones, DuPage FSC 
 
Limited Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Balaskas, Northern Ice SC 
 
Limited Beginner Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Balaskas, Northern Ice SC 
 
Novice Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Schubert, DuPage FSC 
  2 Lauren Dixon, DuPage FSC 
  3 Kendra Calaway, Tri-Cities FSC 
  4 Lauren Singer, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Alyssa Vrdoljak, DuPage FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Schubert, DuPage FSC 
  2 Kendra Calaway, Tri-Cities FSC 
  3 Lauren Singer, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Lauren Dixon, DuPage FSC 
  5 Ashley Lupo, DuPage FSC 
  6 Alyssa Vrdoljak, DuPage FSC 
 
Novice Men Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Sean Marshinski, DuPage FSC 
  2 Robert Kisting, FSC of Rockford 
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Novice Men Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Sean Marshinski, DuPage FSC 
  2 Robert Kisting, FSC of Rockford 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Walker, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  2 Katie Teresi, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  3 Diane Jess, Heart of Illinois FSC 
  4 Alexandra Balaskas, Northern Ice SC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Gora, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  2 Lauren Walker, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  3 Katie Teresi, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  4 Jaclyn Kiska, Chicago FSC 
  5 Alexandra Balaskas, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Annamarie Nelson, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  7 Diane Jess, Heart of Illinois FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Annamarie Nelson, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  2 Katie Teresi, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
 
Open Pre Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Julia Swanke, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  2 Kala Finley, Springfield FSC 
  3 Sami Kroll, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Open Pre Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Kala Finley, Springfield FSC 
  2 Catie Young, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Sami Kroll, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Julia Swanke, Swan City Ice Skaters 
  5 Emily McGoorty, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Michael Shelton, DuPage FSC 
  2 Philip Chen, Tri-Cities FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Molly O'Brien, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Jessica Young, Chicago FSC 
  3 Ann Margaret Biernat, DuPage FSC 
  4 Carly Pickos, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  5 Kirsten Clark, Louisville SA 
  6 Camryn Moutasdies, Louisville SA 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Jenny Thompson, DuPage FSC 
  2 Rachel Martinez, DuPage FSC 
  3 Adrianna Henson, Missouri Valley FSC 
 

Pre Juvenile Girls Free Skating Final - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Wray, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  2 Jessica Young, Chicago FSC 
  3 Miriam Huettner, Rochester FSC 
  4 Brianna Christiano, DuPage FSC 
  5 Alexis Nicole Fagaragan, Windy City FSC 
  6 Jenny Thompson, DuPage FSC 
  7 Kennedy Conn, DuPage FSC 
  8 Haley Sonenthal, Chicago FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kennedy Conn, DuPage FSC 
  2 Miriam Huettner, Rochester FSC 
  3 Ann Margaret Biernat, DuPage FSC 
  4 Annalisa Naccarato, Tri-Cities FSC 
  5 Soleil Roth, Tri-Cities FSC 
  6 Carly Pickos, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Young, Chicago FSC 
  2 Alexis Nicole Fagaragan, Windy City FSC 
  3 Alexandra Wray, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  4 Sierra Newton, FSC of Rockford 
  5 Paige Robinson, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Molly O'Brien, Skokie Valley SC 
  7 Erin Mrazek, DuPage FSC 
  8 Camryn Moutasdies, Louisville SA 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Jenny Thompson, DuPage FSC 
  2 Haley Sonenthal, Chicago FSC 
  3 Brianna Christiano, DuPage FSC 
  4 Lindsey Freihoff, Creve Coeur FSC 
  5 Sarah Koeller, DuPage FSC 
  6 Adrianna Henson, Missouri Valley FSC 
  7 Kirsten Clark, Louisville SA 
  8 Rachel Martinez, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre Juvenile Girls Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Cheryl Douglass, All Year FSC 
  2 Jessica Ploss, Southport SC 
  3 Erica Govoni, Louisville SA 
  4 Carly Pickos, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  5 Jiana Toben, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  6 Elise Feltman, Southport SC 
 
Pre Juvenile/Juvenile Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Teel, Des Moines FSC 
  2 Cassandra Balaskas, Northern Ice SC 
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Pre Juvenile/Open Pre Juvenile Girls Spins Group B - Final 
Standings 

  1 Jenny Thompson, DuPage FSC 
  2 Rachel Martinez, DuPage FSC 
  3 Molly O'Brien, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Kirsten Clark, Louisville SA 
  5 Kayla Finley, Springfield FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary 1 Girls Free Skating Final - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Fauria, Chicago FSC 
  2 Ellie Najewicz, Louisville SA 
  3 Allison Stankowicz, DuPage FSC 
  4 Julia Taicsich, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Mila Lam, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Kristen Vantine, DuPage FSC 
  7 Aimee Evans, Northern Ice SC 
  8 Sarah Vanwinkle, Louisville SA 
  9 Sydney Flynn, Louisville SA 
 
Pre Preliminary 1 Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Ellie Najewicz, Louisville SA 
  2 Kristen Vantine, DuPage FSC 
  3 Sydney Flynn, Louisville SA 
  4 Ellie Schaap, FSC of Madison 
  5 Nicole Mikrut, DuPage FSC 
  6 Carlee Appelbaum, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  7 Sadie Baker, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary 1 Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Aimee Evans, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Mila Lam, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Sarah Vanwinkle, Louisville SA 
  4 Mandie Czech-Lipp, Individual Member 
  5 Justina Baranauskaite, DuPage FSC 
  6 Stephanie Sintetas, Skokie Valley SC 
  7 Roxanne Balaskas, Northern Ice SC 
  8 Gianna Fontana, DuPage FSC 
  9 Christine Behrendt, Northern Ice SC 
 
Pre Preliminary 1 Girls Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Fauria, Chicago FSC 
  2 Allison Stankowicz, DuPage FSC 
  3 Julia Taicsich, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Tianna Hames, Tri-Cities FSC 
  5 Ashlie Rowland, Louisville SA 
  6 Lauren Teresi, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  7 Megan Conley, Louisville SA 
  8 Miriam Remmers, DuPage FSC 
 

Pre Preliminary 2 Girls Free Skating Final - Final Standings 
  1 Jorie Singer, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Alexandra Lee, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Libby Brooks, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Allison Gauger, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  5 Heather Skiba, Windy City FSC 
  6 Kaitlyn Young, Chicago FSC 
  7 Kayla Forcey, DuPage FSC 
  8 Elise Feltman, Southport SC 
  9 Alyssa Singer, Skokie Valley SC 
 10 Kristin Chivers, DuPage FSC 
 11 Jennifer Vasko, Skokie Valley SC 
 12 Kady Rube, Windy City FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary 2 Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Libby Brooks, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Kristin Chivers, DuPage FSC 
  3 Alyssa Singer, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Amanda Nathanson, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Isabella Dallavalle, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Anya Gavin, DuPage FSC 
  7 Rachel Chang, Skokie Valley SC 
  8 Mirae Mastrolonandro, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary 2 Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Jorie Singer, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Alexandra Lee, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Kaitlyn Young, Chicago FSC 
  4 Katrina Hui, Tri-Cities FSC 
  5 Sydney Rabin, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  6 Victoria Chance, Individual Member 
 
Pre Preliminary 2 Girls Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Forcey, DuPage FSC 
  2 Elise Feltman, Southport SC 
  3 Jennifer Vasko, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Melinda Choi, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Lauren Egert, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Heather Melvin, Southport SC 
  7 Lauren Oechler, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  8 Chelsea Hartman, Heart of Illinois FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary 2 Girls Free Skating Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Allison Gauger, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  2 Heather Skiba, Windy City FSC 
  3 Kady Rube, Windy City FSC 
  4 Jessica Burbano, Windy City FSC 
  5 Melissa Turner, Windy City FSC 
  6 Katie Kreisel, DuPage FSC 
  7 Devin Semrow, Windy City FSC 
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Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Chang, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Nicholas Vrdoljak, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Kristem Vantine, DuPage FSC 
  4 Isabella Dalla Valle, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Ellie Schaap, FSC of Madison 
  6 Sydney Flynn, Louisville SA 
 
Pre Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kaitlyn Young, Chicago FSC 
  2 Sarah Heimberger, Southport SC 
  3 Mandie Czech-Lipp, Individual Member 
  4 Sarah Van Winkle, Louisville SA 
  5 Sadie Baker, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group C - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kayla Forcey, DuPage FSC 
  2 Aimee Evans, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Roxanne Balaskas, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Kyrstin Caddigan, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Miriam Remmers, DuPage FSC 
  6 Justina Baranauskaite, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group D - Final 

Standings 
  1 Heather Melvin, Southport SC 
  2 Melinda Choi, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Ashlie Rowland, Louisville SA 
  4 Lauren Teresi, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  5 Kathleen Kreisel, DuPage FSC 
  6 Ellie Brokaw, Springfield FSC 
  7 Julia Taicsich, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Pre Preliminary Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Katrina Hui, Tri-Cities FSC 
  2 Heather Melvin, Southport SC 
  3 Isabella Dalla Valle, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Ashlie Rowland, Louisville SA 
  5 Kathleen Kreisel, DuPage FSC 
  6 Sydney Flynn, Louisville SA 
  7 Ellie Brokaw, Springfield FSC 
  8 Sarah Vanwinkle, Louisville SA 
 
Pre Preliminary/Preliminary Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Tianna Hames, Tri-Cities FSC 
  2 Chris Freeman, Tri-Cities FSC 
  3 Kristin Chivers, DuPage FSC 
  4 Christine Behrendt, Northern Ice SC 
 
Preliminary Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Noah Shroats, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Nic Dickrell, Heart of Illinois FSC 
 

Preliminary Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Chris Freeman, Tri-Cities FSC 
  2 Brian Krentz, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Noah Shroats, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Nicholas Vrdoljak, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Nic Dickrell, Heart of Illinois FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Cheryl Douglass, All Year FSC 
  2 Rosalyn Park, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Libby Brooks, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Mila Lam, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Ellie Najewicz, Louisville SA 
  6 Erica Govoni, Louisville SA 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Ali Lewin, Chicago FSC 
  2 Ashley Bernardo, DuPage FSC 
  3 Madeline Aybar, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Alexandra Lee, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Alissa Nolan, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Chelsea Hartman, Heart of Illinois FSC 
  7 Kayla Turner, Louisville SA 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Robyn Toy, DuPage FSC 
  2 Allison Markowitz, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Kade Rube, Windy City FSC 
  4 Keren Groner, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Olivia Pauly, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skating Final - Final Standings 
  1 Cheryl Douglass, All Year FSC 
  2 Rosalyn Park, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Elena Romanowski, Windy City FSC 
  4 Ali Lewin, Chicago FSC 
  5 Katie Marsh, Tri-Cities FSC 
  6 Lisa Krentz, Skokie Valley SC 
  7 Allison Markowitz, Skokie Valley SC 
  8 Jessica Ploss, Southport SC 
  9 Samantha Ocampo, Windy City FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Cheryl Douglass, All Year FSC 
  2 Rosalyn Park, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Katie Marsh, Tri-Cities FSC 
  4 Nicole Rosenwasser, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Askley Bernardo, DuPage FSC 
  6 Carina Glastris, DuPage FSC 
  7 Alissa Nolan, Skokie Valley SC 
  8 Alexandra Nash, DuPage FSC 
  9 Erica Govoni, Louisville SA 
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Preliminary Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Ali Lewin, Chicago FSC 
  2 Lisa Krentz, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Jessica Ploss, Southport SC 
  4 Abigail Lodico, DuPage FSC 
  5 Madeline Aybar, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Nichole Ott, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  7 Olivia Pauly, Lake Minnetonka FSC 
  8 Kayla Turner, Louisville SA 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Elena Romanowski, Windy City FSC 
  2 Allison Markowitz, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Samantha Ocampo, Windy City FSC 
  4 Robyn Toy, DuPage FSC 
  5 Keren Groner, Skokie Valley SC 
  6-TIE Carley Russon, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  6-TIE Samantha Stankowicz, DuPage FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Madeline Aybar, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Alissa Nolan, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Sarah Heimberger, Southport SC 
  4 Ellie Najewicz, Louisville SA 
 
Preliminary Girls Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Ali Lewin, Chicago FSC 
  2 Melissa Turner, Windy City FSC 
  3 Allison Markowitz, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Megan Conley, Louisville SA 
  5 Carley Russon, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  6 Kayla Turner, Louisville SA 
 
Senior Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Magdalena Leski, DuPage FSC 
  2 Lila-Joy Arnold, DuPage FSC 
  3 Jessica LaPhilliph, FSC of Madison 
 
Senior Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Magdalena Leski, DuPage FSC 
  2 Jessica LaPhilliph, FSC of Madison 
  3 Lila-Joy Arnold, DuPage FSC 
 
 


